# CH \$65,00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as agent	nerica, N.A., as agent		National Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Levi Strauss & Co.
Street Address:	1155 Battery Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1125823	BEND OVER
Registration Number:	1236456	BEND OVER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)984-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-984-8700
Email: aechery@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Svetlana Attestatova, Esq.
Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19368-1141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery
Signature:	/ace/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004162 FRAME: 0278

900156429

Date:	03/05/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=20100305 - Levi Release of Securit	y Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif
source=20100305 - Levi Release of Securit	y Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004162 FRAME: 0279

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 11, 2007 (as amended from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement", the terms defined therein being used herein as therein defined) between Levi Strauss & Co., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (the "Agent"). The Agent does hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks set forth in Annex A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of Grantor, is released and all interests to the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to the Agent are hereby released to Grantor without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed this <u>5</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2010.

**BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.**, as the Agent

Bv:

Name: David Knoblauch Title: Senior Vice President

SF1:785341

# Annex A

Country/Jurisdiction	Mark	TM Status	Registration #	Registration Date
United States of America (USA)	BEND OVER	Registered	1125823	10/9/1979
United States of America (USA)	BEND OVER	Registered	1236456	5/3/1983

SF1:785341

**RECORDED: 03/05/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004162 FRAME: 0281